
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:771
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011
GAYA CHATRA RAIL LINK
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of Gaya-Chatra railway link which was sanctioned during 2008-09; and

(b) the steps taken by the Railways for its expeditious completion?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)& (b): Final Location Survey has been completed. Land acquisition proposal for 37.672 acre of land in Chatra District has been submitted to State Government. Further work will be taken up after land is available
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